
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRO AND RURAL INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2400
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2004
AGRO-PRODUCT PROJECT
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of AGRO AND RURAL INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a): whether any Agro-product project is proposed to be set-up at Jamnagar District in Joint Venture with Gujarat Agro Ind. Corpn.
Ltd.; and

(b): if so, by when the Government proposes to implement it?

Answer
MINISTER OF SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES & AGRO AND RURAL INDUSTRIES (SHRI MAHABIR PRASAD)

(a): No, Sir. The Gujarat Agro Industries Corporation Limited has not proposed to set up any joint venture agro-product project at Jamnagar District.

(b): In view of the answer at (a) above, the question does not arise.
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